#### 505175537 11/05/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5222305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DUTCH FOOD TECHNOLOGY B.V.	11/05/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUTCH FOOD TECHNOLOGY B.V.	
Street Address:	ZUIDHOVEN 1	
City:	ROERMOND	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	6042 PB	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14891432

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)589-4994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5025894215

Email: scox@lynchcox.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT R. COX LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & GOODMAN, PSC

Address Line 1: 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2100** 

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1741
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT R. COX
SIGNATURE:	/Scott R. Cox/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssigneeChangeAddress\_11-05-18#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 047420 FRAME: 0188** 

505175537

# November 5, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Atten: Assignment Division

U.S. Application No. 14/891,432 Filing Date: November 16, 2015

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING A PINEAPPLE

First Named Inventor: Hendrikus Bernardus Dijkhuis

Attorney Docket No. P-1741

Assignment Recorded at Reel/Frame: 045186/0892

Current Assignee:

DUTCH FOOD TECHNOLOGY B.V.

Old Address:

Galjoenweg 64 Maastricht 6222 NV **NETHERLANDS** 

New Address: Zuidhoven 1

6042 PB Roermond

Netherlands

Attorney of Record

Scott R. Cox

Registration No. 31945

**RECORDED: 11/05/2018** 

LYNCH, COX, GILMAN & GOODMAN, P.S.C. 500 WEST JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE 2100

LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

(502) 589-4215

**PATENT REEL: 047420 FRAME: 0189**